
 
India Meteorological Department 

MausamBhawan, Lodi Road 
New Delhi-110003 

 
Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

 
Tender Enquiry No. DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-17500            Dated: 05.08.2022 

1. Director General of Meteorology (DGM), India Meteorological Department (IMD), Ministry 
of Earth Sciences (MoES), Government of India, on behalf of president of India invites 
ONLINE e-TENDER in two bid systems from qualified bidders  i.e. (i)Techno-commercial  
bid & (ii) Price bid  from eligible and qualified Indian  firms for procurement of 
services.Manual bids shall not be accepted. 

2. Name of Goods/Article/Services: Agro Automatic Weather Station with data receiving  
                 and Processing System  . 

3. Quantity &Specification : As per RFP section under tender enquiry document. 

4. Tender schedule is as follows: 

1. PRE BID Conference 
(A) Date & Time 
 

 
22/08/2022 / 1100 Hrs 

Telephone No. 02025865047 

2. Closing date and time for submission of 
tender  

23/09/2022/ 1500 Hrs 

3. Tender Opening date & time   (Technical 
Bid)               

26/09/2022/ 1200 Hrs 

4. Place of Tender opening Central Purchase Unit 
O/o DGM, IMD 

Lodi Road ,New Delhi-110003 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs.72,76,710/-  (Rupees Seventy Two Lakh Seventy Six 
Thousand Seven Hundred and Ten ) only. EMD shall be accepted from the participating firm 
only in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG). Banker’s Cheque/Demand Draft are NOT 
acceptable.  

6. Signed and scanned copy of EMD document/MSME-NSIC Certificate must be uploaded on 
CPP Portal at  https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app . Original EMD document in the form of 
BG/FDR and Hard Copy of MSME/NSIC Certificate for EMD-Exemption must be submitted 
in Central Purchase Unit (CPU) room No.517 on or before closing of bids submission date.  
EMD shall be valid for 240 days from the date of opening of tender. 



7. (a) Micro and small Enterprises registered as OEM for stores and services specified in this 
tender with any government bodies specified by Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium 
Enterprises are exempted for submitting the earnest money deposit (EMD). 
(b)Firms other than SSI registered as OEM for stores and services NSIC, are also exempted 
for submitting EMD.  
(c) The exemption and relaxation in EMD are subject to validity of their registration on the 
date of opening of tender. 
 

8. All prospective bidders are intimated that there will be “No” personal Pre-bid 
meeting. The prospective bidders can send their queries preferably 5 days in advance 
before scheduled pre-bid meeting, on email: awspene@imd.gov.in 
andsi.purchase@imd.gov.in. in addition to aasd@imd.gov.in&cpu.imd@imd.gov.in.  

9. The bidder shall download the Tender Enquiry Document 
fromhttps://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appand 
https://internal.imd.gov.in/pages/tenders.phpbidder shall upload their tender ONLINE 
through https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  along with scanned copies  of EMD documents 
as mentioned in Para 5 above. Manual bids are NOT accepted. 

10. EMD should be issued in the favour of “O/o Director General of Meteorology, IMD, New 
Delhi” and payable at New Delhi. 

11. Purchaser:                             The President of India 
     Through Director General of Meteorology 
     India Meteorological Department 
     Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003 
 

12. Consignee:                               Head (CR&S Pune) 
   India Meteorological Department 
   Shivajinagar Pune-411005 
     

13. Testing & Acceptance Authority :  Head (CR&S Pune) 
        India Meteorological Department 
         Shivajinagar Pune-411005  

 
 

**** 

Central Purchase Unit (CPU) 

O/o Director General of Meteorology 

Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003. 

Email : cpu.imd@imd.gov.in 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

िनिवदाआमंि�तकरनेक�सूचना(एनआईटी) 
 
 

ई-िनिवदा जाँच सं. DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-17500�दनांक :. 05.08.2022  

 

1. मौसम िव�ान के महािनदेशक (मौिवमिन) भारत मौसम िव�ान िवभाग (भा.मौ.िव.िव.) पृ�वी िव�ान 

मं�ालय, भारत सरकार, भारत के रा�पित क� ओर स ेनीच े िलख ेसामान / व�तुए ँ / सेवा� क� आपू�त, 

सं�थापन और आरंभ के िलए पा� और अह�क भारतीय िनिवदाकार� से दो िबड �णाली अथा�त (एक) 

तकनीक� िबड और (दो) दर िबड म�  ऑनलाइन िनिवदा आमंि�त करते ह� । 

2. सामान/ व�तुए/ँ सेवा�कानामःAgro Automatic Weather Station with data receiving  
   and Processing System   

3. िविनद�शनऔरमा�ाःआरएफपीकेअनुसार,  

4. िनिवदाअनुसूचीइस�कारहैः 

1. �ी िबड कां�� स  

(क) �दनांकवसमय 

 

 
22/08/2022 / 1100 Hrs 

 
Telephone No. 02025865047 

2. िनिवदाजमाकरनेक�अंितमितिथवसमय 
               23/09/2022/ 1500 Hrs 

3. िनिवदाखोलनेक�ितिथवसमय(तकनीक�िबड) 
260/09/2022/ 1200 Hrs 

4. िनिवदाखोलनेका�थान क� �ीय�यएकक, 

काया�लय महािनदेशक, 
भारतमौसमिव�ानिवभाग 

लोदीरोड, नई�द�ली-110003 

5. �रोहर रािश (ई एम डी):�.72,76,710/- (बह�रलाखिछह�रहजारसातसौदस�पये)।केवल, 

ब�कगारंटी अथवा िमयादी जमा रसीद (एफ॰डी॰आर॰)  �ाराही �वीकार क� जाय�गी । 

6. ई॰एम॰डी॰, िनिवदा खुलने क� ितिथ से २४० �दन के िलये वधै होनी चिहये। 

ह�ता��रतई॰एम॰डी॰तथा अ�य द�तावेज क� �कैन  क�गई �ितवेबसाईट 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appपरआनलाइनअपलोडकरे। मूल ईएमडी (B.G. / FDRके �प) 

म� और छूट के िलए �कसी भी अ�य �माण प� को क� �ीय �य एकक (सीपीय)ू कमरा नंबर 517 म� 

बोिलय� के जमाकरनेक�अंितमितिथवसमय से पहले जमा करना होगा।  

7. (क) लघु उ�ोग, कुटीर और छोटे पैमान ेपर उ�म जो �कसी भी सरकारी िनकाय� के साथ इस िनिवदा 

म� िन�द� समान और सेवा� के िलए पंजीकृत ह,ै उनको िनिवदा शु�क और धरोहर रािश (EMD) 

��तुत करने के िलए छूट दी गई ह।ै  

(ख) एन॰एस॰आई॰सी॰ के साथ इस िनिवदा म� िन�द� समान और सेवा� के िलए पंजीकृत अ�य  

              कंपिनय� को भीईएमडी जमा करने के िलए छूट दी गई ह।ै 
 

(ग) ई॰एम॰डी॰ म� छूट िनिवदा खोलने क� तारीख पर उनके पंजीकरण क� वैधता के अधीन ह�।  



8. सभीसंभािवतबोलीदाताओकंोसूिचतिकयाजाताहैिक���गतबोली-पूव�बैठक"नही"ं 

होगी।संभािवतबोलीदाताओसेंअनुरोधहैिकवेअपने��ोकंोअिधमानतः5 िदनपहलेिनधा��रत�ी-

िबडमीिटंगसेपहलेईमेल:awspune@imd.gov.in, si.purchase@imd.gov.in.के साथ साथ 

aasd@imd.gov.inव cpu.imd@imd.gov.in. परभी भेज सकते ह� | 

 

9. िनिवदाकता� 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appऔरhttps://internal.imd.gov.in/pages/tenders.phpवबेसाइटसे

िनिवदाजांचकागजातडाउनलोडकरसकतेह�औरडाउनलोड�कएगएकागजात के अनुसार अपनी  िनिवदा तथा 

ह�ता��रत ई॰एम॰डी॰ द�तावेज क� �कैन  क� गई �ित वेबसाईट 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/appपर आनलाइन अपलोड करे।  
 

10. ई॰एम॰डी॰ द�तावेज “O/o Director General of Meteorology, IMD, New Delhi” के प� और नई 

 �द�ली म� देय, जारी �कया जा सकता है। 
 

11. �यकता�ः  भारत के महामिहम रा�पित  

    भा.मौ.िव.िव.के मा�यम से  

    भारत मौसम िव�ान िवभाग, 

    लोदी रोड, नई �द�ली-110003 
 

12. �ेिषत: �मुख (CR&S Pune), 

भारत मौसम िव�ान िवभाग 

    िशवाजी नगर पुण-े411005 
     

13. जाँच �ािधकारीः   �मुख (CR&S Pune), 

भारत मौसम िव�ान िवभाग 

    िशवाजी नगर पुण-े411005 
 
 

*********** 
 

क� �ीय �य एकक (CPU) 

मौसम िव�ान के महािनदेशक का काया�लय, 

लोदी रोड, नई �द�ली -110003 

Email :cpu.imd@imd.gov.in 
 



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

174/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

175/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

176/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

177/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

178/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

179/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

180/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

181/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

182/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

183/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

184/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

185/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

186/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

187/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

188/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

189/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

190/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

191/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

192/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

193/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

194/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

195/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

196/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

197/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

198/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

199/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

200/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

201/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

202/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

203/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

204/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

205/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

206/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

207/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

208/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

209/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

210/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

211/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

212/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

213/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

214/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

215/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

216/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

217/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

218/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

219/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

220/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

221/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

222/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

223/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

224/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

225/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

226/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

227/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

228/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

229/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

230/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

231/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

232/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

233/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

234/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

235/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

236/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

237/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

238/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

239/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

240/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

241/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

242/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

243/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

244/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

245/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

246/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

247/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

248/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

249/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

250/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

251/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

252/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

253/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

254/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

255/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

256/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

257/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

258/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

259/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

260/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

261/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

262/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

263/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

264/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

265/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

266/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

267/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

268/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

269/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

270/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

271/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

272/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

273/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

274/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

275/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

276/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

277/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

278/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

279/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

280/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

281/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

282/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

283/306



DGM-HQ-32011(61)/1/2022-CPU-DGM
45847/2022/AASD DGMHQ

284/306


